
Half Marathon

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Tulare Joggers 01:21:55.69 25

2 Greyhounds 01:30:42.81 58

3 Cen-Cal Run Club 01:30:50.75 58

4 Runnin  N. Gunnin 01:46:35.72 127

5 Octr_Beasts 01:58:55.95 167

6 Porterville Runners 02:06:51.64 188

7 Team IBProFun 02:09:57.29 200

8 Team Consistency 01:51:18.14 264

9 Latinos Run Fresno 02:33:49.47 272

10 The Running Noses 03:03:00.09 277

11 sole to soul 02:19:54.11 299

12 Where’s the beer? 02:38:26.19 311

13 BNB RUNNERS 02:45:17.43 311

14 Double trouble 02:39:42.34 316

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

La Sierra Military Academy 01:49:13.46 1

TEAM CRUDA 02:10:10.44 1
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Half Marathon

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Tulare Joggers 01:21:55.69 15 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 86 Carlos Olivares 01:18:30.37 3

2 4 318 Joseph Rivera 01:19:46.07 4

3 5 121 Jose A Martinez 01:22:53.16 5

4 6 369 Joey Barnett 01:23:55.50 6

5 7 210 Armando Guzman 01:24:33.37 7

6 11 243 Michael Gonzalez 01:30:08.40 (11)

7 19 218 Benjamin Bittick 01:37:00.93 (18)

2 Greyhounds 01:30:42.81 22 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 301 Larry McDaris 01:29:40.66 9

2 10 352 Peter Frantz 01:29:53.61 10

3 12 353 Courtney Alsup 01:30:31.09 12

4 13 361 Benjamin McDaris 01:31:25.41 13

5 14 284 Shane Goslin 01:32:03.27 14

6 15 286 Michael Swanson 01:32:24.55 (15)

7 17 300 Jose Montelongo 01:36:37.85 (17)

3 Cen-Cal Run Club 01:30:50.75 6 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 77 Oscar Ochoa 01:14:40.74 1

2 2 76 A.J. Reid 01:17:34.20 2

3 8 79 Robie Reid 01:29:36.77 8

4 27 78 Katie Fry 01:46:01.10 23

5 29 8 Casey Zieg 01:46:20.93 24

6 61 292 Alexandra Fox 02:13:47.85 (43)

4 Runnin  N. Gunnin 01:46:35.72 15 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 191 Megan Piepgrass 01:37:07.09 19

2 26 394 Andrew Dean 01:42:26.34 22

3 30 129 AJ Cuelho 01:46:34.75 25

4 36 263 Ally Love 01:50:45.88 28

5 44 264 Jason Love 01:56:04.53 33

6 53 109 Noah Sarr 02:05:13.14 (38)

7 59 239 Rachel Duby 02:11:20.19 (42)

5 Octr_Beasts 01:58:55.95 8 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 327 Luis Capistrano 01:33:52.49 16

2 41 328 Angelica Lucas 01:53:19.77 31

3 45 67 Maria Robles 01:57:04.68 34

4 55 329 Memo Capistrano 02:08:01.27 40

5 69 7 Debbie Der Torosian 02:22:21.52 46

6 77 376 Marlow Lyle 02:29:51.22 (52)

7 78 13 Amelia Longacre 02:29:51.43 (53)

6 Porterville Runners 02:06:51.64 12 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 233 Vorlasing Vankham 01:47:34.24 26

2 39 136 Omar Lopez 01:51:35.85 30

3 58 186 Maria Rusch 02:11:15.71 41
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Half Marathon

4 67 145 Nancy Cato 02:19:35.41 44

5 71 187 Lucy Vidal 02:24:16.99 47

6 75 152 Angel Teves 02:28:41.15 (50)

7 79 118 Rosemary Rodriguez 02:31:40.31 (54)

7 Team IBProFun 02:09:57.29 12 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 359 Emma Rocha 01:51:08.51 29

2 43 273 David Morrow 01:55:09.10 32

3 48 232 Mike Perry 02:00:37.42 35

4 72 288 Laurie Sproule 02:24:53.80 48

5 87 335 James Miller 02:37:57.65 56

6 90 365 Sarah Alonzo 02:44:22.40 (57)

7 96 395 Ruben Subia 03:03:10.00 (60)

8 Team Consistency 01:51:18.14 2 264

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 253 Travis Griffith 01:41:21.83 21

2 49 401 Conor Brumbaugh 02:01:14.46 36

3 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

4 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

5 114 0 Ghost Runner 70

9 Latinos Run Fresno 02:33:49.47 3 272

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 383 Tomer Obligenarz 01:38:03.80 20

2 73 291 Yvonne Borjas 02:26:00.95 49

3 110 1 Lynn Lyle 03:37:23.65 66

4 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

5 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

10 The Running Noses 03:03:00.09 6 277

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 304 Jeremy Rinaldi 01:49:44.09 27

2 103 198 Andrea Reader 03:21:17.43 61

3 104 201 Anallele Diaz 03:21:18.40 62

4 105 199 Gina Reader 03:21:19.98 63

5 106 203 Tiffany Lu 03:21:20.54 64

6 111 204 Carmen GONZALEZ 03:48:04.41 (67)

11 sole to soul 02:19:54.11 2 299

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 246 Mike Bragg 02:02:45.08 37

2 84 315 Leticia Cervantes 02:37:03.14 55

3 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

4 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

5 114 0 Ghost Runner 70

12 Where’s the beer? 02:38:26.19 2 311

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 68 317 Samantha Kennedy 02:22:07.79 45

2 94 316 Vanessa Leite 02:54:44.60 59

3 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

4 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

5 114 0 Ghost Runner 70

13 BNB RUNNERS 02:45:17.43 2 311

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Half Marathon

1 54 307 Jaime Lopez 02:07:36.00 39

2 109 367 Natalie Uyeno 03:22:58.86 65

3 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

4 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

5 114 0 Ghost Runner 70

14 Double trouble 02:39:42.34 2 316

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 227 Donna Contreras 02:29:09.28 51

2 93 226 Allie Contreras 02:50:15.41 58

3 112 0 Ghost Runner 68

4 113 0 Ghost Runner 69

5 114 0 Ghost Runner 70
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Half Marathon

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Chip Time Team

1 1 77 Oscar Ochoa Runner 01:14:40.74 Cen-Cal Run Club

2 2 76 A.J. Reid Runner 01:17:34.20 Cen-Cal Run Club

3 3 86 Carlos Olivares Runner 01:18:30.37 Tulare Joggers

4 4 318 Joseph Rivera Runner 01:19:46.07 Tulare Joggers

5 5 121 Jose A Martinez Runner 01:22:53.16 Tulare Joggers

6 6 369 Joey Barnett Runner 01:23:55.50 Tulare Joggers

7 7 210 Armando Guzman Runner 01:24:33.37 Tulare Joggers

8 8 79 Robie Reid Runner 01:29:36.77 Cen-Cal Run Club

9 9 301 Larry McDaris Runner 01:29:40.66 Greyhounds

10 10 352 Peter Frantz Runner 01:29:53.61 Greyhounds

11 (11) 243 Michael Gonzalez Runner 01:30:08.40 Tulare Joggers

12 12 353 Courtney Alsup Runner 01:30:31.09 Greyhounds

13 13 361 Benjamin McDaris Runner 01:31:25.41 Greyhounds

14 14 284 Shane Goslin Runner 01:32:03.27 Greyhounds

15 (15) 286 Michael Swanson Runner 01:32:24.55 Greyhounds

16 16 327 Luis Capistrano Runner 01:33:52.49 Octr_Beasts

17 (17) 300 Jose Montelongo Runner 01:36:37.85 Greyhounds

18 0 252 Gilberto Mendoza Runner 01:36:52.61 Greyhounds

19 (18) 218 Benjamin Bittick Runner 01:37:00.93 Tulare Joggers

20 19 191 Megan Piepgrass Runner 01:37:07.09 Runnin  N. Gunnin

21 20 383 Tomer Obligenarz Runner 01:38:03.80 Latinos Run Fresno

22 0 310 Benny Alcala Runner 01:39:41.76 Greyhounds

23 21 253 Travis Griffith Runner 01:41:21.83 Team Consistency

24 0 32 Saul Gonzalez Runner 01:41:24.97 Greyhounds

25 0 313 Roxanne Lima Runner 01:41:41.02 Tulare Joggers

26 22 394 Andrew Dean Runner 01:42:26.34 Runnin  N. Gunnin

27 23 78 Katie Fry Runner 01:46:01.10 Cen-Cal Run Club

28 0 244 Chris Posey Runner 01:46:10.41 Greyhounds

29 24 8 Casey Zieg Runner 01:46:20.93 Cen-Cal Run Club

30 25 129 AJ Cuelho Runner 01:46:34.75 Runnin  N. Gunnin

31 0 242 Janie Herrera Runner 01:47:03.70 Greyhounds

32 26 233 Vorlasing Vankham Runner 01:47:34.24 Porterville Runners

33 0 321 Nadia Salcedo Runner 01:47:48.97 Tulare Joggers

34 0 337 Brandon Flores Runner 01:49:13.46 La Sierra Military Academy

35 27 304 Jeremy Rinaldi Runner 01:49:44.09 The Running Noses

36 28 263 Ally Love Runner 01:50:45.88 Runnin  N. Gunnin

37 29 359 Emma Rocha Runner 01:51:08.51 Team IBProFun

38 0 61 Reyna Carrisoza Runner 01:51:35.58 Greyhounds

39 30 136 Omar Lopez Runner 01:51:35.85 Porterville Runners

40 0 81 Sam Torres Runner 01:53:03.47 Greyhounds

41 31 328 Angelica Lucas Runner 01:53:19.77 Octr_Beasts

42 0 374 Shannon McKinzie Runner 01:54:08.23 Tulare Joggers

43 32 273 David Morrow Runner 01:55:09.10 Team IBProFun

44 33 264 Jason Love Runner 01:56:04.53 Runnin  N. Gunnin

45 34 67 Maria Robles Runner 01:57:04.68 Octr_Beasts

46 0 342 Randyl Duncan Runner 01:59:03.21 Greyhounds

47 0 293 Joe Berry Runner 02:00:05.33 Greyhounds

48 35 232 Mike Perry Runner 02:00:37.42 Team IBProFun

49 36 401 Conor Brumbaugh Runner 02:01:14.46 Team Consistency

50 0 309 Kimberly Estep Runner 02:02:32.33 Greyhounds

51 37 246 Mike Bragg Runner 02:02:45.08 sole to soul
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Half Marathon

52 0 311 Anthony Alcala Runner 02:03:31.56 Greyhounds

53 (38) 109 Noah Sarr Runner 02:05:13.14 Runnin  N. Gunnin

54 39 307 Jaime Lopez Runner 02:07:36.00 BNB RUNNERS

55 40 329 Memo Capistrano Runner 02:08:01.27 Octr_Beasts

56 0 215 Javier Garcia Runner 02:10:10.44 TEAM CRUDA

57 0 341 Evan Horn Runner 02:10:17.48 Tulare Joggers

58 41 186 Maria Rusch Runner 02:11:15.71 Porterville Runners

59 (42) 239 Rachel Duby Runner 02:11:20.19 Runnin  N. Gunnin

60 0 250 Adela Gonzalez Runner 02:11:54.96 Greyhounds

61 (43) 292 Alexandra Fox Runner 02:13:47.85 Cen-Cal Run Club

62 0 97 Jonna Dodge Runner 02:15:41.59 Runnin  N. Gunnin

63 0 254 Christina Mejia Runner 02:16:03.64 Runnin  N. Gunnin

64 0 339 Joshua Snively Runner 02:17:25.34 Tulare Joggers

65 0 346 Michael Carroll Runner 02:17:47.85 Greyhounds

66 0 345 Jody Clanahan Runner 02:17:48.01 Greyhounds

67 44 145 Nancy Cato Runner 02:19:35.41 Porterville Runners

68 45 317 Samantha Kennedy Runner 02:22:07.79 Where’s the beer?

69 46 7 Debbie Der Torosian Runner 02:22:21.52 Octr_Beasts

70 0 255 Cristina Caldwell Runner 02:23:05.02 Runnin  N. Gunnin

71 47 187 Lucy Vidal Runner 02:24:16.99 Porterville Runners

72 48 288 Laurie Sproule Runner 02:24:53.80 Team IBProFun

73 49 291 Yvonne Borjas Runner 02:26:00.95 Latinos Run Fresno

74 0 80 Maria Ramirez Runner 02:27:18.07 Greyhounds

75 (50) 152 Angel Teves Runner 02:28:41.15 Porterville Runners

76 51 227 Donna Contreras Runner 02:29:09.28 Double trouble

77 (52) 376 Marlow Lyle Runner 02:29:51.22 Octr_Beasts

78 (53) 13 Amelia Longacre Runner 02:29:51.43 Octr_Beasts

79 (54) 118 Rosemary Rodriguez Runner 02:31:40.31 Porterville Runners

80 0 94 Margaret STOUT Runner 02:34:12.27 Runnin  N. Gunnin

81 0 302 Joshua Ryan Runner 02:34:19.52 Tulare Joggers

82 0 130 Beiriz Ledezma Runner 02:36:22.80 Porterville Runners

83 0 131 James Ledezma Runner 02:36:24.01 Porterville Runners

84 55 315 Leticia Cervantes Runner 02:37:03.14 sole to soul

85 0 170 Ramiro Emigdio Runner 02:37:18.81 Porterville Runners

86 0 388 Miranda Evans Runner 02:37:51.80 Tulare Joggers

87 56 335 James Miller Runner 02:37:57.65 Team IBProFun

88 0 228 Shelby Lozano Runner 02:39:08.73 Porterville Runners

89 0 303 Scott Scheline Runner 02:44:19.68 Tulare Joggers

90 (57) 365 Sarah Alonzo Runner 02:44:22.40 Team IBProFun

91 0 93 DEVIN STOUT Runner 02:47:17.02 Runnin  N. Gunnin

92 0 100 Nickoles Alvarez Runner 02:47:20.49 Runnin  N. Gunnin

93 58 226 Allie Contreras Runner 02:50:15.41 Double trouble

94 59 316 Vanessa Leite Runner 02:54:44.60 Where’s the beer?

95 0 108 Leticia Facio Runner 03:02:20.30 Porterville Runners

96 (60) 395 Ruben Subia Runner 03:03:10.00 Team IBProFun

97 0 17 Jen Labbee Runner 03:04:57.70 Octr_Beasts

98 0 110 Jaclyn Sarr Runner 03:05:18.18 Runnin  N. Gunnin

99 0 123 Amanda Kay Renteria Runner 03:15:04.03 Runnin  N. Gunnin

100 0 119 Ana Morales Runner 03:15:45.34 Team IBProFun

101 0 358 Becky Rocha Runner 03:21:06.09 Team IBProFun

102 0 231 Kacey Chapin Runner 03:21:06.53 Team IBProFun

103 61 198 Andrea Reader Runner 03:21:17.43 The Running Noses

104 62 201 Anallele Diaz Runner 03:21:18.40 The Running Noses

105 63 199 Gina Reader Runner 03:21:19.98 The Running Noses
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Half Marathon

106 64 203 Tiffany Lu Runner 03:21:20.54 The Running Noses

107 0 16 Brandi Brown Runner 03:21:21.06 Team IBProFun

108 0 262 Kris Edwards Runner 03:21:21.08 Team IBProFun

109 65 367 Natalie Uyeno Runner 03:22:58.86 BNB RUNNERS

110 66 1 Lynn Lyle Runner 03:37:23.65 Latinos Run Fresno

111 (67) 204 Carmen GONZALEZ Runner 03:48:04.41 The Running Noses
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